Cornelius Viper
3 Barrel & 4 Barrel
Critical Refrigeration
Component Changes
REV 2. 05-01-2021
Why Change From R404a to R448a?
We are changing to R448 refrigerant to
comply with the U.S. Environmental Protection

Same for all Vipers
X
Viper Part Number Decoder
621 X X X X
# Barrels
Viper
AU Australia (Product Delivery and Power Cord)
X
Merchandiser
Finish
Valve
Refrigeration
Frequency
Sample SKU Comparison
621462142 621466242LO
2 - Tall Merchandiser
4 - Stainless Steel
1 - SPH Valve
2 - Full-Travel Motorman Valve
2 - R404a Remote Condenser
6 - R448a Internal Condenser
6 - 60 Hz
4 - 4 Barrels
Same for all Vipers
Frequency
# Barrels
Viper
Merchandiser
Finish
Valve
Refrigeration
621 4 6 2 1 4 2 LO Suffixes
2 - Tall Merchandiser
4 - Stainless Steel
1 - SPH Valve
2 - Full-Travel Motorman Valve
2 - R404a Remote Condenser
6 - R448a Internal Condenser
6 - 60 Hz
4 - 4 Barrels
Same for all Vipers
Valve
Refrigeration
Frequency
# Barrels
Viper
Merchandiser LO Low Overrun
Finish
621 4 6 6 2 4 2
Viper Compressor Changes
• Original Viper Elite ZB series compressors
are:
• Not compatible with R448a
• Higher cost vs. newer options
Original Viper Elite VAVE Viper Remote Viper R448a
ZB ZS ZS ZS
2FL 60Hz ZB15KCE-PFV-205 N/A N/A ZS15KAE-PFV-118
3FL 60Hz ZB19KCE-PFV-205 ZS19KAE-PFV-118 ZS19KAE-PFV-118 ZS19KAE-PFV-118
4FL 60Hz ZB19KCE-PFV-205 ZS19KAE-PFV-118 ZS19KAE-PFV-118 ZS19KAE-PFV-118
2FL 50Hz ZB19KCE-PFJ-205 N/A N/A ZS19KAE-PFJ-118
3FL 50Hz ZB21KCE-PFJ-205 N/A ZS20KAE-PFJ-118 ZS20KAE-PFJ-118
• New ZS series compressors selected are:
• Compatible with both R404a and R448a